of supervised experience in professional counseling with Board 
approved supervision. 

1. Three thousand (3000) hours of required 
supervised experience in professional counseling acceptable to 
the Board must include the following minimum requirements: 

(i) Two thousand, two hundred and fifty (2,250) hours 
will be direct counseling service with individuals, couples, 
families or groups; 

(ii) Seven hundred and fifty (750) hours will be 
indirect counseling services to include, but not limited to, 
documentation, consultation, referral development, etc.